01-29-2003





Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 03/01)	11222					F COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1023	51088	}				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks: F	Please record	I the attached ori	ginal docum	nente or o	ony thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	as and Trademarks. I		and address of				
Stephan Roesel and Christof I I memora charidt							
Christof Hammerschmidt			Name: Sealed Air Verpackungen GmbH Internal Address:				
		Street A					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No			Ernst Diegel Strasse 2				
3. Nature of Conveyance:		1					
X Assignment Mer	ger						
Security Agreement Change of Name			City: Alsfeld				
Other		State:	Germany	7	Zip: <u>D-36</u>	6304	
Execution Date: 01/16/0	3		al name(s) & (es) attached:		Yes	x No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a ne	w application, the exe	cution date o	f the new application	on is:	lanuary	16, 2003	
A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s):							
10,348	467	1					
Addition	al numbers attache	d? \\Y	es x No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1				
Name: Robert B. Cohen LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.4	1) :	\$ 4	10.00	
			closed	•,			
Street Address: 600 South Avenue, We							
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
			rm 2038 enclosed)				
0.1	7.	8. Deposit	account numb	er:			
	îp: 7090	(Attach dun		2-1095	on by den	sit account)	
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						osit accounty	
Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy							
is a true copy of the original document.							
Robert B. Cohen January 21, 2003					, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							
1							

01/28/2003 BTBW11 01 FC:8021

00000113 121095 10348467

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013692 FRAME: 0580

	Docket Number (Optional)					
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SEALED 3.0-040					
Markey December December	of					
Whereas, I, Stephan Roesel						
Hindemith Strasse 1, Oppenrod, D-35418 Germany	to a constant of the constant of the					
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa SUSPENSION AND RETENTION PACKAGING STRUCTURE FORMING SAME	CTURES AND METHODS FOR					
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	ent was filed on					
Application Number						
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent and	t was executed by me on ,					
Whereas, Sealed Air Verpackungen GmbH						
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is					
Ernst Diegel Strasse 2, Alsfeld D-36304, Germany						
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;					
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and pithe aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, at and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, con Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sassignee or its representatives all facts known to the unconcedence of the said in the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be borne and paid by said the said applications to be said the said the said applications to be said the said	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for attents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further intinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of said applications or patents may aths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid t protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee.					
16.01.2003	Tyda C. J					
(Date)	(Signature)					
State of) SS:						
County of)						
On this day of, before Roesel, to me personally known as the individual who execute that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for	me personally came the above-named <u>Stephan</u> d the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me r the purposes therein set forth.					
(Notary Public)						
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.						

PATENT REEL: 013692 FRAME: 0581

ACCIONISTRATION ITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)					
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	SEALED 3.0-040					
Whereas, I, Christof Hammerschmidt	of					
Am Roten Berg 2e, Wiesbaden, D-65207 Germany						
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in SUSPENSION AND RETENTION PACKAGING STRUCTURES AND METHODS FOR FORMING SAME						
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number						
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and						
Whereas, Sealed Air Verpackungen GmbH a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is					
Ernst Diegel Strasse 2, Alsfeld, D-36304, Germany						
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all capplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents are the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby a improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, conceptation of the patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sassignee or its representatives all facts known to the una requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful of assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and the patent of the said applications to be borne and paid by said and the said applications to be borne and paid by said and the said applications to be borne and paid by said and the said applications to be borne and paid by said applications to be borne and paid by said and the said applications to be borne and paid by s	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the saigns do hereby agree and covenant without further ontinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever lings in which any of said applications or patents may atha, and to do generally everything necessary to aid at protection for said improvements in all countries, the					
(Date)	(Signature)					
State of) SS: County of)						
On this day of, before me personally came the above-named <u>Christof Hammerschmidt</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.						
(Notary Public)						
*Total of 2 forms are submitted						

404502_1.DOC

RECORDED: 01/21/2003

LD-528\

PATENT REEL: 013692 FRAME: 0582